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ACE Development Company 
2180 S 1300 E 
Ste 600 
Salt Lake City, UT 84106-4462

1. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Salt Lake City UT

08/25/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Aceto, Joanne  
20875 Ivymount Ter 
Ashburn, VA 20147-4460

1.Director 
2.Eggleston 
3.Norfolk VA

07/08/2025 $100.00 $170.00

Aceto, Joanne  
20875 Ivymount Ter 
Ashburn, VA 20147-4460

1.Director 
2.Eggleston 
3.Norfolk VA

07/27/2025 $50.00 $220.00

Aceto, Joanne  
20875 Ivymount Ter 
Ashburn, VA 20147-4460

1.Director 
2.Eggleston 
3.Norfolk VA

07/31/2025 $10.00 $230.00

Aceto, Joanne  
20875 Ivymount Ter 
Ashburn, VA 20147-4460

1.Director 
2.Eggleston 
3.Norfolk VA

08/31/2025 $10.00 $240.00

Amazon Services LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108-0683

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Seattle WA

08/26/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

American Federation of State, County and 
Municipal Employees 
1625 L St NW 
Washington, DC 20036-5665

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Washington DC

08/27/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Anheuser Busch Companies 
1 Busch Pl 
Saint Louis, MO 63118-1849

1. 
2.Beverage/Brewing 
3.Saint Louis MO

07/07/2025 $500.00 $750.00

Baker, Katharine  
PO Box 6661 
Glen Allen, VA 23058-6661

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Glen Allen VA

08/26/2025 $125.00 $225.00

Baron, Joseph Patrick 
7661 Manassas Ct 
Norfolk, VA 23518-4632

1.Norfolk Sheriff?s Office 
2.Sheriff 
3.Norfolk VA

07/14/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Bibbins, Betty  
PO Box BIX 
190 
Cape Charles, VA 23310

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Cape Charles VA

08/27/2025 $500.00 $750.00

Bowman, Jerry  
1008 Covington Ln 
Norfolk, VA 23508-1225

1.attorney 
2.EVLG 
3.Norfolk VA

08/27/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Boyce, Hillary  
8700 Chesapeake Blvd 
Norfolk, VA 23503-5339

1.CEO 
2.BAFO Services LLC 
3.Norfolk VA

08/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,050.00

Boyd-Pamunkey Casino Political Action 
Committee 
112 Granby St 
Ste 303 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Norfolk VA

07/25/2025 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Byrum, B L  
18231 Boris Walk 
Orange, VA 22960-2769

1.farmer 
2.self 
3.Orange VA

07/22/2025 $10.00 $160.00

Byrum, B L  
18231 Boris Walk 
Orange, VA 22960-2769

1.farmer 
2.self 
3.Orange VA

08/22/2025 $10.00 $170.00

Caskey, Cynthia  
1217 Funnell St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-3919

1.SELF 
2.REALTOR 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/05/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Chiang, Angela  
11804 Glendevon Rd 
Chesterfield, VA 23838-5138

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Chesterfield VA

08/29/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Clean Virginia Fund 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1. 
2.Environmental 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/20/2025 $5,000.00 $25,000.00

Counterspark 
1801 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Ste 410 
Washington, DC 20006-3618

1. 
2.Environmental 
3.Washington DC

07/28/2025 $30,000.00 $36,195.91

Dunleavy, Colette  
999 Wisconsin St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-3363

1.UCSF 
2.Radiology Technologist 
3.San Francisco CA

07/01/2025 $625.00 $625.00

Ehrich, Lisa  
1048 Algonquin Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23505-3161

1.Attorney 
2.Pender & Coward P.C. 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/30/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Foland, Nicolle  
1245 21st Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94122-1709

1.Rork Music 
2.Project Manager 
3.San Francisco CA

07/01/2025 $72.50 $590.50

Frederick, David  
6349 Georgetown Pike 
Mclean, VA 22101-2209

1.KHHTEF 
2.Attorney 
3.Mclean VA

07/14/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Freedom Virginia 
PO Box 17058 
Arlington, VA 22216-7058

1. 
2.Social Welfare Organization 
3.Norfolk VA

07/18/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

Hampton Roads Business Roundtable PAC 
112 Granby St 
Ste 300 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1656

1. 
2.Pro-Business/Economic Development 
3.Norfolk VA

08/28/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Hart, Leanne  
4731 Willben St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1922

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

07/06/2025 $300.00 $900.00

Hollandsworth, Delaine  
9513 29Th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-2001

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

08/18/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Hunt, John  
990 Pine St 
San Francisco, CA 94108-2925

1.musician 
2.Select One self 
3.San Francisco CA

07/31/2025 $50.00 $103.60

Kaplan, Marjory  
2121 Webster St 
Apt 607 
San Francisco, CA 94115-7812

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

07/05/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Kaste, Allan  
9645 23Rd Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1703

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

08/18/2025 $50.00 $250.00

Kaste, Allan  
9645 23Rd Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1703

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

08/29/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Kim, Julie  
4226 25th St 
San Francisco, CA 94114-3619

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

07/12/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Laffranchini, Debbie  
MAIN St 
Weaverville, CA 96093

1.Trinity Co Office of Education 
2.Program Specialist 
3.Weaverville CA

07/11/2025 $12.62 $1,847.62

Laffranchini, Debbie  
MAIN St 
Weaverville, CA 96093

1.Trinity Co Office of Education 
2.Program Specialist 
3.Weaverville CA

07/11/2025 $1,835.00 $1,847.62

Maher, Julia  
2932 Castle Heights Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90034-2318

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Angeles CA

08/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Marek, Eugenie  
624 Andover St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-6016

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.San Francisco CA

07/01/2025 $35.00 $155.25

Mariko-Sanders, Emily  
25 Van Ness Ave 
Ste 425 
San Francisco, CA 94102-6033

1.San Francisco Department of Public Health 
2.Health Coordinator 
3.San Francisco CA

07/01/2025 $600.00 $600.00

Marsh, Julie  
30 Paloma Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94127-2608

1.InterWorks 
2.Instructional Designer 
3.San Francisco CA

07/03/2025 $140.00 $140.00

Mastracco, Vince James 
8404 Ocean Front Ave 
Apt B 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1834

1.Kaufman &Canoles PC15 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

07/08/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Mcallister, Linda  
140 Cerritos Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94127-2845

1.Cepheid 
2.Physician 
3.San Francisco CA

07/02/2025 $600.00 $600.00

McCallum, George B. 
PO Box 129 
Earlysville, VA 22936-0129

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Earlysville VA

08/28/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Michelon, Nicole  
9578 24Th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1714

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

08/15/2025 $50.00 $350.00

Nelson, Kathryn  
200 N Maple Ave 
Falls Church, VA 22046-4324

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Falls Church VA

07/31/2025 $2,000.00 $2,150.00

Nelson, Leslie  
4815 Willben St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1924

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

08/17/2025 $25.00 $225.00

OSullivan, Pamela  
9553 27Th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1933

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

07/17/2025 $100.00 $897.00

Realtors Political Action Committee of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4561

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Glen Allen VA

08/08/2025 $1,000.00 $1,489.50

Reeder, Jake  
1242 Quincy St NW 
Unit 1 
Washington, DC 20011-5767

1.Manager 
2.Waymo 
3.Mountain View CA

07/15/2025 $25.00 $400.00
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Reeder, Jake  
1242 Quincy St NW 
Unit 1 
Washington, DC 20011-5767

1.Manager 
2.Waymo 
3.Mountain View CA

08/15/2025 $25.00 $425.00

Republic Services 
18500 N Allied Way 
Phoenix, AZ 85054-6164

1. 
2.Waste Management 
3.Phoenix AZ

07/01/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Rigney, Diane  
9725 Dolphin Run 
Norfolk, VA 23518-2021

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Norfolk VA

07/07/2025 $100.00 $350.00

Rigney, Joseph  
109 E Main St 
Ste 200 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1647

1.The Decker Law Firm 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

07/03/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Roeder, Gil  
107 Chives Way 
Walnut Creek, CA 94595-2662

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Walnut Creek CA

07/01/2025 $600.00 $600.00

Roth, Carol  
9730 28Th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1927

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

07/02/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Rowe, Jill  
1457 Vallejo St 
San Francisco, CA 94109-2674

1.Matthews 
2.Lawyer 
3.San Francisco CA

07/07/2025 $187.50 $187.50

Ryan, Susan  
29 Lincoln Rd 
Wellesley Hills, MA 02481-6117

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Wellesley Hills MA

07/15/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Schumacher, Linda  
4841 Pleasant Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23518-2012

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Norfolk VA

07/27/2025 $25.00 $189.91

Shank, Deborah  
9638 23Rd Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1704

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

08/29/2025 $50.00 $145.00

Sherman, Gail  
4640 Pleasant Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1903

1.Sentara Health 
2.RN 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/22/2025 $25.00 $375.00

Sherman, Gail  
4640 Pleasant Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1903

1.Sentara Health 
2.RN 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/22/2025 $25.00 $400.00
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Sherman, Gail  
4640 Pleasant Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1903

1.Sentara Health 
2.RN 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/29/2025 $50.00 $450.00

STANTON, CHARLES F. 
1016 Harrington Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23507-1133

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

07/17/2025 $100.00 $300.00

Strata Solar LLC 
800 Taylor St 
Ste 200 
Durham, NC 27701-4893

1. 
2.Alternative Energy 
3.Durham NC

08/29/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Strubel, Ilana  
35 Carver St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-5705

1.Self 
2.Veterinarian 
3.San Francisco CA

07/02/2025 $1,575.00 $1,575.00

Taylor, Joanne  
9650 24Th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1706

1.Manager 
2.70 Pine Ops LLC 
3.Norfolk VA

08/18/2025 $50.00 $1,020.00

Tech for Campaigns 
PO Box 800432 
Santa Clarita, CA 91380-0432

1. 
2.digital fundraising 
3.Santa Clarita CA

08/29/2025 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

The Next 50 
10 E 29th St 
Apt 31G 
New York, NY 10016-7440

1. 
2.Democrat Advocacy 
3.New York NY

08/25/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

UpVote Virginia 
PO Box 1054 
Richmond, VA 23218-1054

1. 
2.nonpartisan democracy reform 
3.Richmond VA

08/15/2025 $500.00 $500.00

VA Beverage Association PAC 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218-0170

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

08/25/2025 $750.00 $1,500.00

VEA Fund 
116 S 3rd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3704

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Richmond VA

07/13/2025 $500.00 $750.00

Virginia AFL-CIO 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 
Richmond, VA 23228-3996

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Richmond VA

08/28/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 
17 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3732

1. 
2.Beverages 
3.Richmond VA

08/25/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00
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Virginia Maritime Association PAC 
PO Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514-3487

1. 
2.Ports/Shipping 
3.Norfolk VA

08/08/2025 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

wade, mary  
9554 23Rd Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1700

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fairfax VA

07/01/2025 $150.00 $500.00

Wendel, Nicole  
1664 York St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-5351

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

07/13/2025 $3.00 $223.25

Wendel, Nicole  
1664 York St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-5351

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

07/16/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Wendel, Nicole  
1664 York St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-5351

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

08/13/2025 $3.00 $226.25

Wichner, Sara  
88 Whitney St 
San Francisco, CA 94131-2743

1.Genentech 
2.Senior Scientific Researcher 
3.San Francisco CA

07/02/2025 $167.50 $267.50

Winch, Peter  
120 2nd St 
Fl 3 
San Francisco, CA 94105-3626

1.WRT 
2.urban planner 
3.San Francisco CA

07/01/2025 $700.00 $700.00

Winch, Peter  
596 Page St 
Apt 16 
San Francisco, CA 94117-3453

1.WRT 
2.city planner 
3.San Francisco CA

07/04/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Total This Period $74,921.12
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Blume, Marla  
9713 Dolphin Run 
Norfolk, VA 23518-2021

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Norfolk VA 
4. party supplies 
5. ActualCost

07/02/2025 $161.00 $361.00

Clean Virginia Fund 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1.  
2. Environmental 
3. Charlottesville VA 
4. Candidate Training 
5. FairMarketValue

08/29/2025 $2,500.00 $27,500.00

Gordon, Debra  
4860 Coventry Ln 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1635

1. Writer 
2. Self 
3. Norfolk VA 
4. party supplies 
5. ActualCost

07/13/2025 $900.00 $1,550.00

Hopkins, Jane  
9532 27Th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1905

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Norfolk VA 
4. party supplies 
5. ActualCost

07/02/2025 $35.00 $135.00

King, Nancy  
4725 Pleasant Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1912

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Norfolk VA 
4. party supplies 
5. ActualCost

07/02/2025 $46.28 $246.28

Nelson, Leslie  
4815 Willben St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1924

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Norfolk VA 
4. party supplies 
5. ActualCost

07/02/2025 $50.00 $200.00

OSullivan, Pamela  
9553 27Th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1933

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Norfolk VA 
4. party supplies 
5. FairMarketValue

07/02/2025 $47.00 $797.00

Planned Parenthood Virginia PAC 
201 N Hamilton St 
Richmond, VA 23221-2601

1.  
2. Pro-Choice/Abortion Rights 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Staff time for voter communication 
5. FairMarketValue

08/31/2025 $562.52 $562.52

Schumacher, Linda  
4841 Pleasant Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23518-2012

1. Self 
2. Consultant 
3. Norfolk VA 
4. party supplies 
5. ActualCost

07/02/2025 $14.91 $164.91

Sister District Project Federal PAC 
440 N Barranca Ave 
# 8737 
Covina, CA 91723-1722

1.  
2. Democrat Advocacy 
3. Covina CA 
4. postcards 
5. ActualCost

07/09/2025 $126.00 $5,126.00

Taylor, Joanne  
9650 24Th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1706

1. Manager 
2. 70 Pine Ops LLC 
3. Norfolk VA 
4. party supplies 
5. ActualCost

07/02/2025 $20.00 $970.00

8 of 18



Phil for VA (CC-22-00017) Reporting Period: 07/01/2025 Through: 08/31/2025
Page:                          

Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

1.  
2. Party Organization 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign manager salary benefits and taxes 
5. ActualCost

07/01/2025 $4,387.50 $25,223.50

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

1.  
2. Party Organization 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign manager salary benefits and taxes 
5. ActualCost

08/01/2025 $4,387.50 $29,611.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

1.  
2. Party Organization 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Polling 
5. ActualCost

08/31/2025 $17,500.00 $47,111.00

Zinc Collective, LLC 
750 N San Vicente Blvd 
Ste 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90069-5788

1.  
2. Democrat Advocacy 
3. Los Angeles CA 
4. Training 
5. FairMarketValue

08/01/2025 $248.00 $248.00

Total This Period $30,985.71
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EveryAction, Inc. 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Technology Service Phil 
Hernandez 07/02/2025 $399.00

Reflex Strategy Group 
700 E Main St 
Unit 125 
Richmond, VA 23218-2605

fundraising services Phil 
Hernandez 07/02/2025 $489.69

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

contribution fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/07/2025 $287.36

Crutcher, Candice  
9628 11Th Bay St 
Apt 3 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1366

travel costs Phil 
Hernandez 07/07/2025 $557.13

Harner, Dan  
6112 Wythe Pl 
Norfolk, VA 23508-1259

Political Consulting Phil 
Hernandez 07/07/2025 $500.00

Lewis Agency Inc DBA Carrie Lewis Agency 
330 W 22nd St 
Ste 103 
Norfolk, VA 23517-2136

rent Phil 
Hernandez 07/07/2025 $500.00

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Technology Services Phil 
Hernandez 07/10/2025 $39.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fundraising fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/14/2025 $105.33

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

Campaign manager salary, benefits, and taxes Phil 
Hernandez 07/14/2025 $6,500.00

Grassroots Analytics, LLC 
806 7th St NW 
Ste 3 
Washington, DC 20001-3868

Fundraising services Phil 
Hernandez 07/16/2025 $500.00

Grassroots Analytics, LLC 
806 7th St NW 
Ste 3 
Washington, DC 20001-3868

Fundraising services Phil 
Hernandez 07/18/2025 $500.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fundraising fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/21/2025 $95.03

Truist 
919 E Main St 
Fl 1 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

bank fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/21/2025 $169.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Linktree 
1111 S Figueroa St 
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1300

Software Phil 
Hernandez 07/22/2025 $9.27

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fundraising fees Phil 
Hernandez 07/28/2025 $14.15

Lewis Agency Inc DBA Carrie Lewis Agency 
330 W 22nd St 
Ste 103 
Norfolk, VA 23517-2136

Rent Phil 
Hernandez 07/31/2025 $500.00

EveryAction, Inc. 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

technology services Phil 
Hernandez 08/01/2025 $399.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fundraising fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/04/2025 $1,297.80

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fundraising fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/11/2025 $8.15

Paychex of New York LLC 
4015 Meeting Way St 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC 27265-8318

Technology Services Phil 
Hernandez 08/11/2025 $39.00

Volk, Tonya  
3229 Nansemond Loop 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456-2455

photography Phil 
Hernandez 08/11/2025 $600.00

Harner, Dan  
6112 Wythe Pl 
Norfolk, VA 23508-1259

Political Consulting Phil 
Hernandez 08/15/2025 $250.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fundraising fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/18/2025 $24.23

Honeysuckle Cafe 
813 W 39th St 
Norfolk, VA 23508-2617

Catering services Phil 
Hernandez 08/18/2025 $168.84

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

Campaign manager salary, benefits, and taxes Phil 
Hernandez 08/19/2025 $3,250.00

Linktree 
1111 S Figueroa St 
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1300

online services Phil 
Hernandez 08/21/2025 $9.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Truist 
919 E Main St 
Fl 1 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

bank fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/21/2025 $125.00

Grassroots Analytics, LLC 
806 7th St NW 
Ste 3 
Washington, DC 20001-3868

fundraising services Phil 
Hernandez 08/22/2025 $500.00

Virginia Blue Star Printing 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141-8567

printing services Phil 
Hernandez 08/22/2025 $2,369.25

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

contribution Phil 
Hernandez 08/22/2025 $10,000.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

fundraising fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/25/2025 $16.69

Ethos Campaigns LLC 
508 Madison St 
Apt 6 
Nashville, TN 37208-2647

Digital services Phil 
Hernandez 08/27/2025 $6,145.68

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

fundraising fees Phil 
Hernandez 08/31/2025 $109.99

Total This Period $36,477.59
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 70 $74,921.12

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 13 $30,985.71

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 73 $2,356.13

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $95.00

5. Total 158 $108,357.96

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $30,985.71

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $95.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $36,477.59

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $67,558.30

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $110,988.98

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $108,357.96

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $108,357.96

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $219,346.94

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$67,558.30

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $67,558.30

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $151,788.64

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $6,649.21

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $181,426.42

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $108,357.96

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $289,784.38

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $296,433.59

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $77,086.65

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$67,558.30

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $144,644.95

29. Ending Balance $151,788.64
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